AM 379 358 6 % 8 % 1,093 1,053 4 % 6 %

61 % 55 % 600 bps 63 % 58 % 500 bps

1616 Flowserve  Q3 2014 Earnings Conference Call  : Page 16

Engineered Product Division Overview

• Bookings increased 2.9%, or 5.5% on a constant currency basis,
on strong aftermarket activity

• Growth driven by oil and gas and general industries, partially offset
by power generation industry

• Strong growth in North America and Europe, partially offset by Asia
Pacific and the Middle East

• Sales decreased 4.7%, or 2.1% on a constant currency basis, due
primarily to decreased sales into the Middle East and Europe,
partially offset by increased sales into North America

• Gross margin increased 140 basis points to 35.1%, primarily due
to a mix shift to aftermarket, partially offset by negative impact of
under absorption due to lower sales

• Operating margin increased 60 basis points to 18.1%

1717 Flowserve  Q3 2014 Earnings Conference Call  : Page 17

Industrial Product Division
Q3 2014 Segment Results

* Constant FX represents the year over year variance assuming 2014 results at 2013 FX rates

Solid operating improvement continued operating margin progress towards
long-term goal of 14 - 15%

3rd Quarter Year to Date

($ millions) 2014 2013 Delta ($) Delta (%)
Constant
FX (%)*

2014 2013 Delta ($) Delta (%)
Constant
FX (%)*

Bookings $ 230.4 $ 228.5 $ 1.9 0.8 % 0.8 % $ 707.2 $ 643.3 $ 63.9 9.9 % 9.2 %

Sales $ 231.4 $ 222.4 $ 9.0 4.0 % 3.6 % $ 681.3 $ 672.6 $ 8.7 1.3 % 0.1 %

Gross Profit $ 60.6 $ 56.8 $ 3.8 6.7 % $ 182.5 $ 172.0 $ 10.5 6.1 %

Gross Margin (%) 26.2 % 25.5 % 70 bps 26.8 % 25.6 % 120 bps

SG&A $ 32.1 $ 31.6 $ 0.5 1.6 % 1.6 % $ 99.1 $ 94.9 $ 4.2 4.4 % 3.4 %

SG&A (%) 13.9 % 14.2 % (30 bps) 14.5 % 14.1 % 40 bps

Operating Income $ 28.5 $ 25.2 $ 3.3 13.1 % 13.1 % $ 83.4 $ 77.1 $ 6.3 8.2 % 6.9 %

Operating Margin (%) 12.3 % 11.3 % 100 bps 12.2 % 11.5 % 70 bps

1818 Flowserve  Q3 2014 Earnings Conference Call  : Page 18

Industrial Product Division
Q3 2014 Bookings and Sales

* Constant FX represents the year over year variance assuming 2014 results at 2013 FX rates

  Gross bookings and sales do not include interdivision eliminations

Solid bookings and sales reflect increased focus on growth while
operational improvements continue

3rd Quarter Year to Date

($
millions)

2014 2013 Delta (%)
Constant
FX (%)*

2014 2013 Delta (%)
Constant
FX (%)*

OE 159 155 3 % 3 % 481 425 13 % 13 %